{3} 0.029 0.029 0.048 0.022 0.022 0.052 0.019 0.019 0.052 0.017 0.017 0.053 0.013 0.013 0.064
(0.106) (0.647) (0.129) (1.309) (0.133) (1.685) (0.154) (2.118) (0.147) (4.009)

{1,2} 0.214 0.214 0.202 0.218 0.217 0.200 0.219 0.219 0.200 0.220 0.220 0.200 0.221 0.221 0.194
(0.008) (0.057) (0.006) (0.081) (0.006) (0.087) (0.005) (0.090) (0.004) (0.122)

{1,3} 0.027 0.027 0.037 0.021 0.021 0.039 0.018 0.018 0.041 0.016 0.016 0.043 0.012 0.012 0.049
(0.048) (0.370) (0.069) (0.875) (0.073) (1.223) (0.086) (1.673) (0.086) (3.034)

{2,3} 0.236 0.236 0.220 0.243 0.243 0.217 0.246 0.246 0.217 0.249 0.249 0.216 0.255 0.254 0.208
(0.009) (0.070) (0.008) (0.108) (0.007) (0.122) (0.008) (0.134) (0.006) (0.186)

{1,2,3} 0.228 0.229 0.183 0.234 0.234 0.178 0.236 0.239 0.183 0.239 0.238 0.191 0.242 0.241 0.170
(0.067) (0.204) (0.076) (0.242) (0.078) (0.241) (0.082) (0.236) (0.078) (0.311)

Proportional RMSEs are in parentheses.

Econometrics 2016, 4, 42; doi:10.3390/econometrics4040042 S19 of S34

Table S23. DNE DGP—Market shares in True, DNE, and IAL models, BEFORE and AFTER the policy change (DGP with βOWN = 4 , βNET = 1).

Before Policy Change:

Consumer Choice τ1 = 0.2 τ1 = 0.4 τ1 = 0.5 τ1 = 0.6 τ1 = 0.8

True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL

{1} 0.410 0.410 0.409 0.408 0.408 0.409 0.408 0.407 0.409 0.407 0.406 0.408 0.405 0.404 0.406
(0.017) (0.014) (0.018) (0.016) (0.017) (0.017) (0.020) (0.017) (0.020) (0.020)

{2} 0.326 0.327 0.327 0.326 0.327 0.326 0.326 0.326 0.326 0.326 0.326 0.325 0.325 0.326 0.324
(0.014) (0.016) (0.014) (0.018) (0.013) (0.018) (0.014) (0.020) (0.011) (0.023)

{3} 0.264 0.264 0.263 0.266 0.266 0.265 0.267 0.266 0.265 0.268 0.268 0.267 0.270 0.271 0.270
(0.022) (0.020) (0.023) (0.021) (0.023) (0.021) (0.025) (0.021) (0.025) (0.025)

After Policy Change:

Consumer Choice τ1 = 0.2 τ1 = 0.4 τ1 = 0.5 τ1 = 0.6 τ1 = 0.8

True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL

{1} 0.238 0.238 0.259 0.232 0.231 0.259 0.228 0.228 0.258 0.225 0.224 0.257 0.217 0.216 0.258
(0.035) (0.089) (0.040) (0.118) (0.040) (0.131) (0.045) (0.146) (0.046) (0.194)

{2} 0.657 0.659 0.620 0.669 0.670 0.618 0.675 0.675 0.616 0.681 0.681 0.614 0.693 0.694 0.604
(0.013) (0.057) (0.015) (0.077) (0.015) (0.087) (0.016) (0.099) (0.016) (0.129)

{3} 0.104 0.104 0.120 0.099 0.099 0.123 0.097 0.097 0.126 0.094 0.095 0.129 0.090 0.090 0.138
(0.034) (0.153) (0.032) (0.245) (0.028) (0.298) (0.028) (0.366) (0.026) (0.524)

Proportional RMSEs are in parentheses.

Table S24. DNE DGP—Market shares in True, DNE, and IAL models, BEFORE and AFTER the policy change (DGP with βOWN = 3 , βNET = 2).

Before Policy Change:

Consumer Choice τ1 = 0.2 τ1 = 0.4 τ1 = 0.5 τ1 = 0.6 τ1 = 0.8

True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL

{1} 0.412 0.412 0.411 0.411 0.410 0.411 0.410 0.410 0.412 0.409 0.409 0.411 0.407 0.406 0.408
(0.016) (0.015) (0.016) (0.016) (0.017) (0.017) (0.018) (0.018) (0.019) (0.018)

{2} 0.326 0.326 0.327 0.326 0.326 0.326 0.325 0.326 0.325 0.325 0.326 0.325 0.325 0.325 0.325
(0.013) (0.016) (0.014) (0.018) (0.012) (0.018) (0.013) (0.020) (0.011) (0.021)

{3} 0.262 0.262 0.262 0.264 0.264 0.264 0.265 0.264 0.264 0.266 0.265 0.265 0.268 0.268 0.267
(0.021) (0.020) (0.021) (0.021) (0.022) (0.022) (0.023) (0.023) (0.023) (0.026)

After Policy Change:

Consumer Choice τ1 = 0.2 τ1 = 0.4 τ1 = 0.5 τ1 = 0.6 τ1 = 0.8

True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL

{1} 0.231 0.231 0.271 0.224 0.223 0.270 0.221 0.221 0.268 0.217 0.218 0.267 0.210 0.209 0.267
(0.035) (0.172) (0.036) (0.204) (0.038) (0.216) (0.042) (0.230) (0.044) (0.276)

{2} 0.671 0.672 0.605 0.683 0.684 0.603 0.689 0.690 0.603 0.695 0.695 0.602 0.707 0.708 0.594
(0.013) (0.098) (0.013) (0.117) (0.013) (0.125) (0.014) (0.134) (0.014) (0.160)

{3} 0.098 0.097 0.124 0.092 0.092 0.127 0.090 0.090 0.128 0.087 0.088 0.131 0.083 0.083 0.138
(0.036) (0.265) (0.034) (0.373) (0.028) (0.429) (0.032) (0.497) (0.024) (0.665)

Proportional RMSEs are in parentheses.

Econometrics 2016, 4, 42; doi:10.3390/econometrics4040042 S20 of S34

Table S25. DNE DGP—Market shares in True, DNE, and IAL models, BEFORE and AFTER the policy change (DGP with βOWN = 2.5 , βNET = 2.5).

Before Policy Change:

Consumer Choice τ1 = 0.2 τ1 = 0.4 τ1 = 0.5 τ1 = 0.6 τ1 = 0.8

True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL

{1} 0.413 0.412 0.411 0.412 0.411 0.411 0.411 0.411 0.412 0.410 0.410 0.411 0.409 0.408 0.409
(0.016) (0.015) (0.015) (0.016) (0.016) (0.018) (0.018) (0.017) (0.018) (0.018)

{2} 0.326 0.326 0.327 0.325 0.326 0.326 0.325 0.326 0.325 0.325 0.326 0.325 0.325 0.325 0.325
(0.013) (0.017) (0.013) (0.018) (0.012) (0.018) (0.013) (0.020) (0.010) (0.020)

{3} 0.262 0.262 0.262 0.263 0.263 0.263 0.264 0.263 0.263 0.265 0.264 0.263 0.267 0.267 0.266
(0.020) (0.020) (0.021) (0.022) (0.020) (0.022) (0.023) (0.024) (0.021) (0.027)

After Policy Change:

Consumer Choice τ1 = 0.2 τ1 = 0.4 τ1 = 0.5 τ1 = 0.6 τ1 = 0.8

True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL

{1} 0.227 0.227 0.276 0.220 0.220 0.276 0.217 0.217 0.273 0.213 0.213 0.272 0.206 0.205 0.271
(0.036) (0.215) (0.037) (0.252) (0.039) (0.261) (0.044) (0.274) (0.044) (0.316)

{2} 0.678 0.679 0.598 0.691 0.692 0.596 0.697 0.697 0.597 0.703 0.702 0.597 0.715 0.716 0.590
(0.013) (0.118) (0.013) (0.138) (0.013) (0.143) (0.015) (0.151) (0.014) (0.175)

{3} 0.095 0.094 0.126 0.089 0.089 0.129 0.086 0.086 0.130 0.084 0.084 0.132 0.080 0.080 0.139
(0.036) (0.328) (0.035) (0.446) (0.032) (0.502) (0.034) (0.569) (0.024) (0.750)

Proportional RMSEs are in parentheses.

Table S26. DNE DGP—Market shares in True, DNE, and IAL models, BEFORE and AFTER the policy change (DGP with βOWN = 2 , βNET = 3).

Before Policy Change:

Consumer Choice τ1 = 0.2 τ1 = 0.4 τ1 = 0.5 τ1 = 0.6 τ1 = 0.8

True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL

{1} 0.414 0.413 0.412 0.413 0.412 0.412 0.412 0.412 0.413 0.411 0.411 0.412 0.410 0.409 0.411
(0.015) (0.016) (0.015) (0.017) (0.016) (0.020) (0.017) (0.018) (0.018) (0.019)

{2} 0.325 0.326 0.326 0.325 0.326 0.326 0.325 0.325 0.325 0.325 0.326 0.326 0.325 0.325 0.324
(0.012) (0.017) (0.014) (0.018) (0.013) (0.020) (0.013) (0.021) (0.012) (0.021)

{3} 0.261 0.261 0.262 0.262 0.262 0.262 0.263 0.263 0.262 0.264 0.264 0.262 0.265 0.266 0.265
(0.020) (0.023) (0.022) (0.022) (0.020) (0.025) (0.022) (0.024) (0.022) (0.023)

After Policy Change:

Consumer Choice τ1 = 0.2 τ1 = 0.4 τ1 = 0.5 τ1 = 0.6 τ1 = 0.8

True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL

{1} 0.223 0.223 0.284 0.216 0.215 0.284 0.213 0.213 0.281 0.209 0.209 0.279 0.202 0.201 0.277
(0.036) (0.269) (0.039) (0.311) (0.040) (0.323) (0.043) (0.332) (0.046) (0.372)

{2} 0.685 0.686 0.588 0.698 0.699 0.585 0.704 0.704 0.587 0.710 0.710 0.588 0.722 0.722 0.582
(0.013) (0.142) (0.014) (0.162) (0.014) (0.167) (0.014) (0.172) (0.015) (0.194)

{3} 0.092 0.091 0.129 0.086 0.086 0.131 0.083 0.083 0.132 0.081 0.081 0.133 0.076 0.077 0.141
(0.038) (0.403) (0.039) (0.530) (0.036) (0.588) (0.035) (0.655) (0.034) (0.845)

Proportional RMSEs are in parentheses.

Econometrics 2016, 4, 42; doi:10.3390/econometrics4040042 S21 of S34

Table S27. DNE DGP—Market shares in True, DNE, and IAL models, BEFORE and AFTER the policy change (DGP with βOWN = 1 , βNET = 4).

Before Policy Change:

Consumer Choice τ1 = 0.2 τ1 = 0.4 τ1 = 0.5 τ1 = 0.6 τ1 = 0.8

True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL

{1} 0.415 0.415 0.411 0.414 0.414 0.410 0.414 0.414 0.411 0.413 0.413 0.412 0.412 0.411 0.411
(0.014) (0.017) (0.015) (0.018) (0.016) (0.020) (0.015) (0.019) (0.017) (0.019)

{2} 0.325 0.326 0.326 0.325 0.326 0.326 0.325 0.325 0.325 0.325 0.325 0.326 0.324 0.325 0.325
(0.013) (0.017) (0.013) (0.016) (0.012) (0.019) (0.013) (0.020) (0.011) (0.020)

{3} 0.260 0.259 0.263 0.261 0.261 0.264 0.261 0.261 0.263 0.262 0.262 0.262 0.264 0.264 0.264
(0.018) (0.024) (0.020) (0.023) (0.019) (0.025) (0.020) (0.025) (0.020) (0.028)

After Policy Change:

Consumer Choice τ1 = 0.2 τ1 = 0.4 τ1 = 0.5 τ1 = 0.6 τ1 = 0.8

True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL

{1} 0.215 0.216 0.300 0.208 0.207 0.300 0.204 0.205 0.299 0.201 0.201 0.295 0.194 0.193 0.296
(0.041) (0.395) (0.040) (0.440) (0.042) (0.461) (0.044) (0.468) (0.044) (0.527)

{2} 0.699 0.698 0.562 0.712 0.714 0.560 0.718 0.718 0.560 0.725 0.724 0.564 0.736 0.737 0.558
(0.015) (0.195) (0.013) (0.214) (0.013) (0.221) (0.014) (0.221) (0.013) (0.242)

{3} 0.086 0.086 0.137 0.080 0.079 0.141 0.077 0.077 0.141 0.075 0.075 0.141 0.070 0.070 0.146
(0.042) (0.597) (0.041) (0.765) (0.036) (0.833) (0.037) (0.887) (0.030) (1.080)

Proportional RMSEs are in parentheses.

Table S28. DNE DGP—HANGES of market share in True, DNE, and IAL models (DGP with βOWN = 4 , βNET = 1).

Consumer Choice τ1 = 0.2 τ1 = 0.4 τ1 = 0.5 τ1 = 0.6 τ1 = 0.8

True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL True DNE IAL

{1} −0.171 −0.172 −0.150 −0.177 −0.177 −0.150 −0.179 −0.179 −0.151 −0.182 −0.182 −0.151 −0.188 −0.188 −0.147